Barby Church Trust 100 Club (Taps & Toilets Fund)
List of Winners

Year Month Winning No Holder Amount
2018 Apr 17 Mary Gollop £60
2018 May 21 Rachel Grocott £60
2018 June 13 David Smith £240
2018 July 75 Karen Marks £80
2018 Aug 88 Mary Evans £80
2018 Sept 44 Doris Ibbotson £180
2018 Sept 6 Mick Grange £80
2018 Oct 45 Helen Durnin £80
2018 Nov 89 Mary Lintern £80
2018 Dec 1 Jeanette Massie £180
2018 Dec 55 Gill Leppard £80
2019 Jan 69 Karen Page £80
2019 Feb 78 Eileen Thompson £80
2019 Mar 97 Sheila Richter £200
2019 Mar 71 Christine Slassor £100
2019 Apr 21 Rachel Grocott £80
2019 May 36 Richard Treen £80
2019 June 6 Mick Grange £220
2019 June 90 Ann Maiden £80
2019 July 17 Mary Gollop £80
2019 August 55 Gill Leppard £80
2019 Sept 18 Cliff Jones £230
2019 Sept 97 Sheila Richter £80
2019 Oct 89 Mary Lintern £80
2019 Nov 91 Rob Close £80
2019 Dec 72 Sally Robbins £220
2019 Dec 81 Hazel Parsons £80
2020 Jan 87 Sarah Tocher £80
2020 Feb 87 Sarah Tocher £80
2020 Mar 87 Sarah Tocher £270
2020 Mar 44 Doris Ibbotson £80
2020 Apr 18 Cliff Jones £80
2020 May 33 Emma Harvey & Tim Smith £80
2020 June 9 Don Grant £80
2020 June 97 Sheila Richter £280
2020 July 56 lan Webb £80
2020 August 25 Caroline Cook £80
2020 Sept 74 Margaret & Don Livesy £80
2020 Sept 47 Anne Redd £280
2020 Oct 81 Hazel Parsons £80
2020 Nov 47 Anne Redd £80
2020 Dec 89 Mary Lintern £280
2020 Dec 58 Ally Matthews £80
2021 Jan 74 Margaret & Don Livesey £80
2021 Feb 47 Anne Redd £80

2021 Mar 47 Anne Redd £80



2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

Mar
Apr
May
June
June
July
August
September
September
October
November
December
December
January
February
March
March
April
May
June
June
July
August
September
September
October
November
December
December
January
February
March
March
April
May
June
June
July
August
September
September
October

77
37
75
71
28
72
64

81
25
21
11
12
88
21
88

26
52
98
93
70

14
43
66

12
58
50
97
44
93
10
74

56
79
30
81
44

Barbara Formby
Pat Walsh

Karen Marks
Christine Slassor
Pat Webb

Sally Robbins
Janice Jones
Jeanette Massey
Hazel Parsons
Caroline Cook
Rachel Grocott
Diane and Greg Vigars
Andrew Tocher
Mary Evans
Rachel Grocott
Mary Evans
Mick Grange

Liz Grange
Simon Reeves
Carol Champion
Sarah Crick
Sandy Tocher
Mick Grange
Ann Luntley
Katie Harris

Jo Martin
Jeanette Massey
Jeanette Massey
Andrew Tocher
Ally Matthews
Catherine Jarman
Sheila Richter
Doris Ibbotson
Sarah Crick

Ros Upton-Brown
Margaret & Don Livesey
Ruth Ronnie

lan Webb

Nora Kellet
Maureen Vasper
Hazel Parsons
Doris Ibbotson

£285
£80
£80
£275
£80
£80
£80
£80
£275
£80
£80
£80
£275
£80
£80
£80
£285
£80
£80
£280
£80
£80
£80
£80
£280
£80
£80
£80
£280
£85
£85
£285
£85
£85
£85
£85
£265
£85
£80
£85
£275
£80



