Barby Church Trust 100 Club (Taps & Toilets Fund) List of Winners

<u>Year</u>	<u>Month</u>	Winning No	<u>Holder</u>	<u>Amount</u>
2018	Apr	17	Mary Gollop	£60
2018	May	21	Rachel Grocott	£60
2018	June	13	David Smith	£240
2018	July	75	Karen Marks	£80
2018	Aug	88	Mary Evans	£80
2018	Sept	44	Doris Ibbotson	£180
2018	Sept	6	Mick Grange	£80
2018	Oct	45	Helen Durnin	£80
2018	Nov	89	Mary Lintern	£80
2018	Dec	1	Jeanette Massie	£180
2018	Dec	55	Gill Leppard	£80
2019	Jan	69	Karen Page	£80
2019	Feb	78	Eileen Thompson	£80
2019	Mar	97	Sheila Richter	£200
2019	Mar	71	Christine Slassor	£100
2019	Apr	21	Rachel Grocott	£80
2019	May	36	Richard Treen	£80
2019	June	6	Mick Grange	£220
2019	June	90	Ann Maiden	£80
2019	July	17	Mary Gollop	£80
2019	August	55	Gill Leppard	£80
2019	Sept	18	Cliff Jones	£230
2019	Sept	97	Sheila Richter	£80
2019	Oct	89	Mary Lintern	£80
2019	Nov	91	Rob Close	£80
2019	Dec	72	Sally Robbins	£220
2019	Dec	81	Hazel Parsons	£80
2020	Jan 	87	Sarah Tocher	£80
2020	Feb	87	Sarah Tocher	£80
2020	Mar	87	Sarah Tocher	£270
2020	Mar	44	Doris Ibbotson	£80
2020	Apr	18	Cliff Jones	£80
2020	May	33	Emma Harvey & Tim Smith	£80
2020	June	9	Don Grant	£80
2020	June 	97	Sheila Richter	£280
2020	July	56	lan Webb	£80
2020	August	25	Caroline Cook	£80
2020	Sept	74	Margaret & Don Livesy	£80
2020	Sept	47	Anne Redd	£280
2020	Oct	81	Hazel Parsons	£80
2020	Nov	47	Anne Redd	£80
2020	Dec	89 50	Mary Lintern	£280
2020	Dec	58	Ally Matthews	£80
2021	Jan	74	Margaret & Don Livesey	£80
2021	Feb	47	Anne Redd	£80
2021	Mar	47	Anne Redd	£80

2021	Mar	77	Barbara Formby	£285
2021	Apr	37	Pat Walsh	£80
2021	May	75	Karen Marks	£80
2021	June	71	Christine Slassor	£275
2021	June	28	Pat Webb	£80
2021	July	72	Sally Robbins	£80
2021	August	64	Janice Jones	£80
2021	September	1	Jeanette Massey	£80
2021	September	81	Hazel Parsons	£275
2021	October	25	Caroline Cook	£80
2021	November	21	Rachel Grocott	£80
2021	December	11	Diane and Greg Vigars	£80
2021	December	12	Andrew Tocher	£275
2022	January	88	Mary Evans	£80
2022	February	21	Rachel Grocott	£80
2022	March	88	Mary Evans	£80
2022	March	6	Mick Grange	£285
2022	April	26	Liz Grange	£80
2022	May	52	Simon Reeves	£80
2022	June	98	Carol Champion	£280
2022	June	93	Sarah Crick	£80
2022	July	70	Sandy Tocher	£80
2022	August	6	Mick Grange	£80
2022	September	14	Ann Luntley	£80
2022	September	43	Katie Harris	£280
2022	October	66	Jo Martin	£80
2022	November	1	Jeanette Massey	£80
2022	December	1	Jeanette Massey	£80
2022	December	12	Andrew Tocher	£280
2023	January	58	Ally Matthews	£85
2023	February	50	Catherine Jarman	£85
2023	March	97	Sheila Richter	£285
2023	March	44	Doris Ibbotson	£85
2023	April	93	Sarah Crick	£85
2023	May	10	Ros Upton-Brown	£85
2023	June	74	Margaret & Don Livesey	£85
2023	June	7	Ruth Ronnie	£265
2023	July	56	Ian Webb	£85
2023	August	79	Nora Kellet	£80
2023	September	30	Maureen Vasper	£85
2023	September	81	Hazel Parsons	£275
2023	October	44	Doris Ibbotson	£80